3910 on-land Plow

JOHN DEERE

PARTS CATALOG

3910 on-land Plow

PC12337 (Feb-16) English

Revision 04/2017

South Africa Portfolio Extension Group
Europe Edition
Printed in U.S.A. (Revised)
COPYRIGHT © 2016
DEERE & COMPANY
Moline, lllinois
All rights reserved




PROOF PROOF



3910 on-land Plow

Introduction and Product Information

PY57549 B.1

PY57549

John Deere 3910 on-land Plow
(Manufactured 2014 -)

(Specifications and Design Subject to Change Without Notice.)

To The Customer
The part numbers in this Parts Catalog were correct at the time of publication. Per John Deere policy, we continuously improve our
products. Therefore, when ordering parts verify the part numbers with your dealer.
Sl Units of Measure
Metric dimensions are provided as applicable throughout this parts catalog.

Bolt And Cap Screw Strength Identification

Bolts and cap screws required to have high-strength qualities equivalent to metric property class 10.9 (SAE grade 8) or higher are
identified throughout this catalog by the description 10.9, 12.9 or 14.9. All standard bolts and cap screws are metric property class
8.8 (SAE grade 5) or lower.

Box-Enclosed lllustration

Box-enclosed keyed parts in the illustration are available as a service assembly or an attachment. These assemblies may also
include parts not available for service seperately. The illustrations may not show all individual parts of an attachment. A box
not keyed includes non-current parts.

Direction Arrow
Arrows are used with illustrations to indicate the front of the unit. “Right-Hand” and “Left-Hand” sides are determined by facing in
direction of machine forward travel.
Orientation Of Product

An arrow shown with an illustration is to indicate the direction of product forward travel. Right Hand (RH) and Left Hand (LH)
sides are determined by product forward travel.

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 3



3910 on-land Plow

Ag and Turf Crop Solution — Trademarks

AccuDepth™ Quick Fill™ STS™

AutoTrac™ Refuge Ready™ TouchSet™
BoomTrac™ Row-Trak™ Nothing Runs Like a Deere™
CcCcs™ RowCommand™ Tru-Depth™
FieldVision™ SeedStar™ TruPosition™
Flex-Fold™ CommandARM™ TwinFluid GreenStar™
CommandCenter™ VacuMeter™ Hi-Cycle™

John Deere™ VRS™ (VariRow System) HillMaster™
Level-lift™ Funk™ PRO-12™

Load Command™ iTorque™ PRO-16™
MaxEmerge™ Phoenix™ ProDrive™
Maximizer™ PowerTech™ PRO-SERIES™
Service ADVISOR™ ™M™ Pro-Series XP™
SprayMaster™ TMIII™ Pro-Shaft™

StarFire™

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)



3910 on-land Plow

Ag and Turf Crop Solution — Terms and Abbreviations

Phrase Meaning Phrase Meaning
AIC Air Conditioning NLA No Longer Available
ALSO ORDER Also Order NSEP Not Supplied Separately
APPL This Application Only oD Outside Diameter
AR As Required OPTION Option
ASSY Complete Assembly OPTIONAL Optional
BCU Basic Control Unit OR Or
CNLA Complete No Longer Available ORD Order
(Order Individual Parts)
ECU Engine Control Unit ORD W/ Order With
ETC Electronic Temperature 0S Oversize
Control
Fl Field Installation Kit PKG Package of
FIP Fuel Injection Pump RATIO Ratio
FOR For RCU Reverser Control Unit
FRONT Front REAR Rear
GSD GreenStar™ Display REMAN Remanufactured
HTC Heater Control Unit RH Right Hand
ID Inside Diameter STD Standard
INCL Includes SUB Replaced by
INCL KEYS Including Keys SUB FOR Substitute for
JDL JDLink™ Control Unit TK Thickness
KIT Kit uiC User Interface Control Unit
LGTH Length UM User Interface Module
LH Left Hand UP Upper
LOW Lower USE WITH Use With
MARKED Marked W/ With
MF Make From W/O Without
NA Not Applicable 4 Gear and Sprocket Teeth
Number
L Number of Links to Chain

PC12337 (H.1)

3910 on-land Plow



3910 on-land Plow

BeeaeHue n nncpopmaumsa o6 nsgenun

PY57549 B.1

PY57549

Mnyr gna pa6otel BHe 6opo3abl 3910 komnaHun John Deere

(Fog Bbinycka 2014-)

(Cneyucbukayuu u KOHCMpPYKUUsi Mo2ym uameHsimbcsi 6e3 yeeOoMIIeHUs1.)

YBegomneHue Ansa 3aKkasuuka

Homepa pgetanen B 3ToM KaTtanore 3anacHblX YacTew BEpHbl HA MOMEHT ero nybnukaumun. MonuTtuka komnaHum John Deere
3aKnyaeTcs B HEMPEepbIBHOM COBEPLUEHCTBOBaHMM BbiNyCKaeMbIX NPOAYKTOB. [103TOMY Npu 3aka3e 3anacHbIX YacTen npoBepsanTe
MX HOMepa Mo KaTtanory y cBoero aunepa.

EpnHuubl namepeHus no cucteme CU
B aTom kaTtanore 3anacHbIx YacTtemn pa3mMepbl AaHbl B METPUYECKMX eanHuLlax namepeHna no mepe npuMmeHMmMoCTu.

Onpe.qeneHMe MPOYHOCTHU 60NnTOB ¥ BUHTOB C rofioBKamu

[ns 60nToB U BUHTOB C rofioBKaMu, UMELLIMX BbICOKUI KNacc NPOYHOCTU, SKBUBANEHTHbIN kaTeropumn nagenuns 10.9 B MeTpryeckumx
eauHuuax (SAE 8) unu Bbilwe, B 3TOM kaTanore npuHATbl 0603HaveHns 10.9, 12.9 nnn 14.9. Bce ctaHgapTHble 60Tl U BUHTHI C
rornoBKamMu OTHOCATCSH K KaTeropun nsgenus 8.8 B meTpudecknx eguHuuax (SAE 5) unun Huxe.

MHHI'OCTpaLIVIH, 3aKnrw4yeHHas B paMKy

[Jetanu, cHabxeHHble KOAOM 1 3aKIOYeHHblE B paMKy Ha UNOCTpaumm, AOCTYNHbI B Ka4ecTBe obcnyxunBaemoro y3na nnéo
HaBecHoro obopynoBaHusl. B coctaB aTux geTtanei MoryT Takke BXoAMTb HeobCnyxuBaemMble ageTtanu. MonHoTa nepeyHst oTAENbHbIX
KOMMMEKTYOLLMX AeTanen HaBecHoro obopyaoBaHusl, NpeACcTaBNeHHOro Ha UNNCTpauusx, He rapaHTupyetcsa. B pamke 6e3

Koda ykasaHbl ycTapeBLUMe AeTanu.

Ctpenka HanpaBneHus
Ha UNNICTpaunax cTpenkamm obo3HayeHa nepegHAaa 4actb onoka. J'IeByro M NpaBylo CTOPOHbI onpeaendrT No HanpaBfieHUIo
nepeanHero xoaa MalwuHbl.

OpueHTauma MawWwunHbI

CTpenKa Ha UnncTpaunn cnyxnT and 0003Ha4eHus HanpasneHusa nepegHero xoga MalluHbl. J1eBYO U NpaByto CTOPOHBI
onpenendarT No HanpaeBleHUo nepegHero xoga MalluHbl.

6 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)



3910 on-land Plow

PeweHunsa ansa yoopku ypoxasa nogpasaeneHusa Ag and Turf — ToBapHble 3HaKu

AccuDepth™ Quick Fill™ STS™

AutoTrac™ Refuge Ready™ TouchSet™
BoomTrac™ Row-Trak™ Nothing Runs Like a Deere™
CCS™ RowCommand ™ Tru-Depth™
FieldVision™ SeedStar™ TruPosition™
Flex-Fold™ CommandARM™ TwinFluid GreenStar™
CommandCenter™ VacuMeter™ Hi-Cycle™

John Deere™ VRS™ (cuctema VariRow) HillMaster™
Level-lift™ Funk™ PRO-12™

Load Command™ iTorque™ PRO-16™
MaxEmerge™ Phoenix™ ProDrive™
Maximizer™ PowerTech™ PRO-SERIES™
Service ADVISOR™ TMII™ Pro-Series XP™
SprayMaster™ TMII™ Pro-Shaft™

StarFire™

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow




3910 on-land Plow

PeweHunsa ana y6opku ypoxasa nogpasaeneHus Ag and Turf — TepMUHbI U coKpaleHus

®pa3za 3HayeHue ®pa3sa 3HayeHue
A/C Cuctema NLA Bbinyck npekpalueH
KOHAMLIMOHNPOBAaHUSA BO3ayxa
ALSO ORDER Takke 3akaxuTe NSEP HepocTynHo no otgenbHOCTU
APPL TonbKo Ans 9Ton MaLuMHbI oD HapyHbIi gnametp
AR Mo mepe HeobxoaMMoCTH OPTION Onuus
ASSY Y3en B cbope OPTIONAL JononHutensHoe
obopynoBaHve
BCU OcHoBHoW 6rok ynpaeneHus OR nn
CNLA Beinyck B cbope npekpatieH ORD 3aka3
(3akasbiBaTb OTAENbHbIE
aetanwu)
ECU Bnok ynpaeneHus ggurarenem ORD W/ 3aka3 ¢
ETC OneKTPOHHbIV perynsatop (0K YBenuyeHHbI pasmep
Temnepartypbl
Fl KomnnekT gnsa yctaHoBKu B PKG YnakoBka
noneBbIX YCNOBUAX
FIP TonnuBHbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO RATIO CooTHoWweHne
OaBneHus
FOR Ona RCU Bnok ynpaeneHus pesepcom
FRONT MepegHun REAR 3agHun
GSD Oucnnen GreenStar™ REMAN BoccTtaHoBnEeHHbIN
HTC bnok ynpasneHus RH MpaBbin
HarpeBaTenem
ID BHyTpeHHUn gnametp STD CraHpapTHbIn
INCL Copepxut SUB 3ameHeH Ha
INCL KEYS Bkritovas kntoun SUB FOR 3ameHa onsi
JDL bnok ynpasnenus JDLink™ TK TonwuHa
KIT Komnnekt uiC Bnok ynpasneHus
MHTepdencom nonob3oBaTens
LGTH OnuHa UM Bbrnok nonb3oBaTenbCckoro
nHTepderica
LH JleBbIN UP BepxHun
LOW HwxHui USE WITH Mcnonb3oBaTthb C
MARKED MapkupoBaHHbIi W/ C
MF Cpoenante u3 wW/O bes
NA He npumeHumo 4 Homep wectepHu n 3ybbes
3BE304KM
L KonnyecTBo 3BeHbEB Lienu

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)




3910 on-land Plow

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 1"



Palonnier fixe 4N-D3 Std

Fixed hifched 4N D3 Std

SGBRA7202 (1/2)

Index Quantite Reference Designation
1 3 5GB122 198 Steel bush 45x32, Lg:20
2 3 5GB122 199 Steel bush 55x45, Lg : 20
3 1 5GB1223210 U | Cast iron cardan joint 110°
4 1 5GB1223221 | Grease casing for cardan joint (front)
5 1 5GB1223222 | Grease casing for cardan joint (rear)
6 1 5GB1235106 | Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.
7 1 5GB122 106 Special washer - 30.5x70x10
8 1 5GB122 128 Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, lg. : 605 mm, thread 2.00
9 1 5GB122 191 Hitch point SP fixed 3N / 4N
10 2 5GB122 193 Coupling
11 2 5GB122 194 Coupling
12 2 5GB122 195 Hose support / Headstock
13 1 5GB122197 |3 point hitch top link pin Cat 11 / IV
14 8 5GB122246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
15 1 5GB122 249 Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, lu. : 140 mm
16 1 5GB122 273 Rear parking latch bracket
17 1 5GB122292 | Pin parking latch - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm

11-Jul-11

Revision : C
MaJ : 16-Mar-17



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Palonnier fixe 4N-D3 Std

SGBRA7202 (2/2)

Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std
Index Quantite Reference Designation
18 2 5GB122295 | Special washer - 50.5x82x2
19 6 5GB122360  Double hose fixation 2x16
20 3 5GB122361  Upper plate convex - hose fixation 2x16 28x49
21 1 5GB122373 | Front parking latch bracket - Ig. : 315 mm
22 4 5GBVI 27 12 Screw H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL
23 5 5GBVI2905 | Screw H Mi2x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
24 2 5GBVI2916 | Screw H Mi2x 70 - 88 ZNBL
25 4 5GBVJ320 | Nyloc nut std H M 8 - 8 ZNBL
26 3 5GBVJ 322 Nyloc nut std H M 12 - 8 ZNBL
27 1 5GBVJ335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
28 1 5GBVL002  |R Clip -4, Z
29 1 5GBVL 103 | Lynch pin "Clips" DialO Z
30 2 5GBVL414 | Split pin V 63x50
31 2 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125
32 1 5GBVM 203 | Grease nipple 90° M&x125
33 2 5GBVM 410 | Fluted round head nail4x9

11-Jul-11

Revision : C
MaJ : 16-Mar-17




Palonnier Quick - Dia 34, [g. . 3-4

Hiteh point Quick 3/4 standard

SGBRA7211 (1/2)

Index Quantite Reference Designation
1 3 5GB122 198 | Steel bush 45x32, Lg:20
2 3 95GB122 199 | Steel bush 55x45, Lg : 20
3 1 5GB1 223 210 U | Cast iron cardan joint 110°
4 1 5GB1223 221 | Grease casing for cardan joint (front)
5 1 5GB1223 222 | Grease casing for cardan joint (rear)
6 2 5GB1 235106 | Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.
7 1 5GB122 106 | Special washer - 30.5x70x10
8 1 5GB122 128 | Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, lg. : 605 mm, thread 2.00
9 2 5GB122 145 | Lower link pin Quick-Coupler Cat 111 / IV
10 1 5GB122 159 | Headstock Quick-Coupler Cat 11 / IV, 110°
11 2 5GB122 161 | Socket for quick coupler N°3-4
y 12 2 5GB122 195 | Hose support / Headstock
13 1 5GB122 197 | 3 point hitch top link pin Cat Ill / IV
14 8 5GB122 246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
‘\ 15 1 5GB122 249 | Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, lu. : 140 mm
d 16 1 5GB122273 | Rear parking latch bracket
17 1 5GB122292 | Pin parking latch - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm

17-Sep-13

Revision : C
MaJ : 16-Mar-17



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Palonnier Quick - Dia 34, [g. . 3-4

Hiteh point Quick 3/4 standard

SGBRA7211 (2/2)

Index Quantite Reference Designation
18 2 5GB122 295 | Special washer - 50.5x82x2

19 4 5GB122 360 | Double hose fixation 2x16

20 2 5GB122 361 | Upper plate convex - hose fixation 2x16 28x49

21 1 5GB122 373 | Front parking latch bracket - Ig. : 315 mm

22 2 5GBVI27 12 | Screw H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL

23 1 5GBVI27 14 | Screw H M8x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL

24 1 5GBVI2905 | Screw H M12x 35 - 88 ZNBL

25 4 5GBVI 4103 | Screw H M12x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL

26 3 5GBVJ 320 | Nyloc nut std H M 8 -8 ZNBL

27 1 5GBVJ 322 | Nyloc nut std H M 12 - 8 ZNBL

28 1 5GBVJ 335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 -8 ZNBL - thread 200
29 1 5GBVL002 R Clip-47Z

30 3 5GBVL 103 | Lynch pin "Clips" DialO Z

31 2 5GBVL 414 | Split pin V 63x50

32 2 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

33 1 5GBVM 203 | Grease nipple 90° M8x125

34 2 5GBVM 410 | Fluted round head nail4x9

16-Mar-17

Revision : C
MaJ : 16-Mar-17




Kit decompression refournement

ver)

Decompression hyaraulic kit ( Turno

SGBRF900016 (1/1

Index Quantite Reference Designation
1 T seBtizAn e Comple

e |1 wenmw CUNREERE,

o |2 | smamo (BRI S0

o n | werme SLMEEDE

; § SOBVKS02  EPSE MU ZNBL

12-Mar-15

Revision : B
MaJ : 16-Mar-17



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Kit key 36/46

Index Qantité Référence Designation
1 1 5GB1214 194 | Key 36/46
2 1 5GB1 214 195 | Axle support key
3 1 5GB1 214 196 | Key support
4 1 5GBVI27 06 | Screw H M8x 30 - 8.8 ZNBL
5 2 5GBVI29 07 | Screw H M12x 40 - 10.9 ZNBL
6 1 5GBVL 101 | Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z
Nog m— 7NN
R SN
— AN o
| "\\ V\\/ — - \>A
=24\ v

11-Mar-15

5GB RF 900 015

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Kit 2 Wheel 10/75-12 | Quick-Coupler, Yellow Rim
KomnnekT 2 konec 10/75-12 / 6bicTpocMeHHasa MydTa, XenTbin o6op

PY57623 A.1 ’
4
4 2 wj
; N
2 W N\
) \
) AN
PY57623
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB122155 Wheel 2
2 5GB122156 Pin 2
3 5GB198727Y Wheel 2
4 5GBVL101 Pin 2
16 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)

ST779350(A.3)



Complet Hub 5-Stud 50 Lg: 120

SGB198354 (1/1)

Index Qy Reference Designation

1 1 5GB198 315 | Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm

2 1 5GB198 357 | Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm
3 1 5GB198 369 | Hub cap - M64

4 5 5GB198 372 | Wheel stud M16x150 Lg45

5 5 5GB198 375 | Wheel nut - M16, lg. : 45 mm, thread 1.50

6 1 5GB198 377 | Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm
7 1 5GB198 384 | Wheel axle 505A C50 Lg120

8 1 5GB198 516 | Wheel hub 5-Stud steel

9 1 5GB198 524 | Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm
10 1 5GBVL 405 | Split pin V 4x40

11 1 5GBVM 211 | Grease nipple - M6, threadlOO

12 1 5GBVN 30 206 | Taper roller bearing

13 1 5GBVN 30 209 | Taper roller bearing

12-Apr-16

Revision : A
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 17
ST779350(A.3)



Tumover, semi-mounted on-/and

SGBRA9006 (1/3)

Repere Quantite Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1 123 115 | Handle for transport pin
2 1 5GB1 223 152 U | headstock casting
3 2 5GB1223 164 | Parking leg pin
4 1 5GB1223 173 | Transport lock pin
5 1 5GB1223 211 | Socket (transport lock)
6 2 9GB1 235106 | Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.
7 1 5GB122 106 | Special washer - 30.5x70x10
8 1 5GB122 224 | Spring N®12 bis for transport lock - Dia 40, lg. : 110 mm
9 1 5GB122 250 | Horizontal crucifix pin - Dia 50, Lu:378mm,M30
10 2 5GB122 253 | Parking leg pin - Dia 25, Lu1OO mm
11 2 5GB122 295 | Special washer - 50.5x82x2
12 1 5GB122 358 | Double hose fixation 2x16 cpl.
13 1 5GB122 375 | Headstock frame
14 2 5GBVI27 10 | Screw H M8x 50 - 8.8 ZNBL
15 6 5GBVI34 01 | Screw H M22x 40 - 88 ZNBL, thread /25 mm
16 2 5GBVI3506 |Screw H M24x120 - 8.8 ZNBL
17 2 5GBVI47 03 | Screw H M30Ox130 -10.9 ZNBL
18 2 5GBVJ 320 | Nyloc nut std H M 8 - 8 ZNBL
19 2 5GBVJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL
20 1 5GBVJ 335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
21 2 5GBVJ 626 | Nut HU M3O -8 ZNBL
22 2 5GBVL 101 Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z
23 1 5GBVL 214 | Thick roll pin - 6x40 mm
24 4 5GBVL 415 | Split pin V 63x60

27-May-08

Revision : D
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Tumover. semi-mounted on-land

SGBRA9006 (2/3)

Repere Quantite Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1 221 204 | Locking pin for in furrow plowing - Dia 20, lg. : 130 mm
2 1 5GB1 221 205 | Locking screw for in furrow plowing - M27, 1g. : 160 mm
3 1 5GB1 221 207 | Cylinder inner pin - Dia 40, Ig. : 105 mm
4 1 5GB1 221 227 | Pignon support semi-mounted on-land
S 2 5GB1 223 117 | Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
6 1 5GB1 223 152 U | headstock casting
7 1 5GB1 223 155 | pinion - width : 133 mm
8 1 9GB1 223 156 | Plastic bushing for pinion
9 1 5GB1 223 157 | Rack guide bearing
10 1 9GB1 223 158 | headstock rollers pin
11 1 5GB1 223 194 | Special washer - Dia 85.5x160x2
12 2 5GB1 223 236 | Ram semi-mounted Dial50
13 2 9GB1 291306 | Bush composite Dia4Ox48 Lg=40
14 2 5GB122 231 Plastic bush - Dia 93 x 86, lg. : 120 mm
15 4 95GB122 246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
16 1 9GB122 251 | Front shaft - Dia 85, Ig. : 790 mm
17 1 5GB122 256 | rack - width : 100 mm
18 6 95GB122 265 | Screw H M27x 60 - 10.9 Znbl, thread /45mm, thread200O

27-May-08

Revision : D
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Tumover, semi-mounted on-/and

SGBRA9006 (3/3)

Repere Quantite Reference Designation

19 20 5GB802 503 000 | Screw CHc M16x 60 - 8.8 Black

20 2 5GBVI 24 33 | Screw H conical M12x22  Ig. : 36

21 1 5GBVI 3515 | Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm

22 2 5GBVI47 01 | Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL

23 4 5GBVI148 24 | Screw CHc M16x 40 - 8.8 Black

24 2 5GBVI 4902 | Screw FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Black

25 1 5GBVJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL

26 2 5GBVJ 623 | Nut HU M27 - 8 ZNBL

27 2 5GBVJ 626 | Nut HU M30 -8 ZNBL

28 2 S5GBVK 502 | Flat washer MU8 ZNBL

29 1 9GBVK 510 | Flat washer MU24 ZNBL

30 2 SGBVK 512 | Flat washer MU27 ZNBL

31 6 S5GBVK 522 | Washer ZNBL NL27

32 1 5GBVL002 |RClp-47Z

33 5 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125
a\)j 34 1 5GBVM 205 | Grease nipple - M10, thread!50

35 2 5GBVM 207 | Grease nipple 90° M10x150

27-May-08

Revision : D
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Direct turnover, semi-mounted plow

SGB RB421001 (1/1

Reference

Desjgnation

5GB1 214 230

Kit pressure limiter

5GB1 223 112

Support (hydraulic block)

Index Quantite
1 1
2 1
3 4

5GBVI 27 03

Screw H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL

09-Sep-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 23-Mar-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Kt pressure limiter

SGB1214230 (1/1)

Index

Qantité

Référence

Designation

1

5GB1 214 231

Pressure limiter 180OB

2 2 5GB1 214 233 | Hydraulic hose 5/16 Lg:800, F12-M3/8
3 2 5GB1 223 131 | Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2", Ig. 3000mm, F15-MVA18
4 2 5GB1 231523 | Union M15 + M3/8 Cyl
5 2 5GB1 231554 | Swivel elbow M12 - 3 / 4G
6 2 5GB10248 | Ring BS 17
5GBVI 27 13 | Screw H M8x 80 - 88 ZNBL
5GBVJ 320 | Nyloc nut std H M 8 - 8 ZNBL
5GBVK 502 | Flat washer MU8 ZNBL

18-Mar-15

Revision : B
MaJ : 23-Mar-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Ram + piston turnover

(1/1)

Repere Quantité Reference Desjgnation
1 1 5GB1223 117 | Piston for cylinder
2 1 5GB1 223 118 | Seal kit for Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
3 1 5GB1223 236 | Ram semi-mounted Dial50
4 1 5GB122 364 | Parachute valve Hawe 3/4"
B -

23-May-13

Revision : B
MaJ:18-Mar-15



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 29
ST779313(B.1)



Indepenaant hyar. front furrow

SGBRBA4308 (1/1)

Repere Quantité Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1 221301 | Offset yoke linked to beam
2 1 5GB1 221302 | Pin for offset yoke linked to beam
3 1 5GB1 221 303 | Offset yoke link to pinion support
4 2 5GB1 221310 | Offset yoke pin linking centre and pinion support
5 1 5GB1 221 318 | Cylinder outer pin - Dia 30, lg. : 200 mm
6 1 5GB1 221331 | Ram DA 90x50 Str. 340
1 5GB1 223 182 | Hydraulic kit N°65E
7 3 5GB122 106 | Special washer - 30.5x70x10
8 4 5GB122 246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
9 2 5GB122 295 | Special washer - 50.5x82x2
10 4 5GB131602 | Screw H M20x 60 - 8.8 ZNBL, Teat-screw
11 3 5GBVJ 335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
12 1 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

12-Sep-13

Revision : B
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Ram DA 90x50 Str. 340

5GB1221331 (1/1)

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 2 5GB1 122 467 | Check valve kit
2 1 5GB1 221332 | Rod kit / Ram 1 221 331
T 3 1 5GB1 221 333 | Seal kit ram DA 90x50
4 2 5GB1 221 334 | Bronze bushing - Dia30x34, lg. : 40 mm
5 1 S5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

15-Apr-14

Revision : A
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Hydraulic Kit N°65E

M'apaBnuyeckun komnnekt Ne65E

PY57632 A1 ‘
PY578632
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks
1 5GB1116144 Union Fitting 2
2 5GB1116525 Fitting 2
3 5GB1223306 Hose 2
4 5GB1116581 Spring 1 Hose Protector, OD 15 mm
5GB1116582 Spring 1 Hose Protector, OD 20 mm
5GB1116580 Spring 1 Hose Protector, OD 13 mm
5GB1116546 Spring 1 Hose Protector, OD 25-40 mm
32 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)

ST779447(A.5)



Wheel RAD 700x12, HE:180. yellow rim

SGBRF29115 (1/1)

Index Quantité Reference Designation

1 1 5GB1291 301 | Wheel mounting bracket RAD

2 1 5GB1291 302 | Swivel wheel bracket RAD

3 1 5GB1 291 303 | Pivot pin RAD - Dia 40, lg. : 360 mm

4 2 5GB1 291306 |Bush composite Dia40x48 Lg=40

5 2 5GB1291308 | Wheel arm RAD, Ht : 180

6 1 5GB122 106 | Special washer - 30.5x70x10

7 2 5GB122 156 | Working depth adjusting Pin

8 2 5GB198 709 Y | Complete wheel - 700 x 12, 5 studs

9 12 5GBVI34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
10 12 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150
11 1 5GBVJ 335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
12 2 5GBVL 101 | Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z

13 1 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

07-Oct-13

Revision : B
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Complet hub 5-Stud 50 Lg:90

5GBI 291 305

Repere Quantité Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1291 311 | Wheel axle 505A R50 Lg:90
2 1 5GB198 315 | Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm
3 1 5GB198 357 | Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm
4 1 5GB198 369 | Hub cap - Mé4
5 5 5GB198 372 | Wheel stud M16x150 Lg45
6 5 5GB198 375 | Wheel nut - M16, Ig. : 45 mm, thread 150
7 1 5GB198 377 | Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm
8 1 5GB198 516 | Wheel hub 5-Stud steel
9 1 5GB198 524 | Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm
10 1 5GBVL 405 | Split pin V 4x40
11 1 5GBVM 211 | Grease nipple - M6, thread1OO
12 1 5GBVN 30206 | Taper roller bearing
13 1 5GBVN 30 209 | Taper roller bearing

15-Nov-13

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Front beam 4-furrows (1000), bolt safety

SGBRB2161 (1/1)

Repere Quantite Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1 116 233 | Double hose fixation 2x12 cpl.
2 1 5GB1215126 | Front adjustable extension - 5 angles M22
3 1 5GB1 215127 | Front beam - 3 furrows 1000
4 1 5GB1 215 148 | Hoses protection tube lg. : 850 mm
5 1 5GB1 231101 | Adjustable Rear shaft
6 2 5GB1231 102 | Rear cardan axle - Dia 40, Ig. : 165 mm
7 1 5GB1 231104 | Rear cardan
8 4 5GB1 231 143 | Bronze bushing - Dia4Ox44, Ig. : 40 mm
9 1 5GB1 231 150 | Cardan pivot axle - Dia 50 Lg:260mm M45x3.00
10 1 5GB1 231151 | Cardan washer - Dia 45.5x80x12
11 1 5GB1 231409 | Front stabilization tube - 3 furrows 1000 lg. : 2640 mm
12 6 5GB122 246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
13 2 5GBVI24 33 | Screw H conical M12x22 g.: 36
14 16 9GBVI 34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 -10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
15 2 5GBVI 3508 | Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
16 2 5GBVI46 05 |Screw H M22x 50 - 88 ZNBL
17 1 5GBVJ 212 | Nut HK M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL
18 2 5GBVJ 329 | Nyloc nut std H M 22- 8 ZNBL
19 16 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150
20 2 5GBVJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL
21 4 5GBVJ 623 | Nut HU M27 - 8 ZNBL
22 1 S5GBVL 419 | Split pin V 8x80
23 4 S5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

18-Jul-08

Revision : B
MaJ : 25-Mar-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Front beam 5-furrows (1000), Bolf safety

SGBRB2163 (1/1)

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 1 5GB1 116 233 | Double hose fixation 2x12 cpl.
2 1 5GB1 215126 | Front adjustable extension - 5 angles M22
3 1 5GB1 215129 | Front beam 4/1000
4 1 5GB1 215 148 | Hoses protection tube lg. : 850 mm
5 1 5GB1 231101 | Adjustable Rear shaft
6 2 5GB1 231102 | Rear cardan axle - Dia 40, lg. : 165 mm
7 1 5GB1 231104 | Rear cardan
8 4 5GB1231 143 | Bronze bushing - Dia4Ox44, Ig. : 40 mm
9 1 5GB1231 150 | Cardan pivot axle - Dia 50 Lg:260mm M45x3.00
10 1 5GB1231 151 | Cardan washer - Dia 455x80x12
11 1 5GB1 231411 | Front stabilization tube - 4 furrows 1000 lg. : 3640 mm
12 6 5GB122 246 | Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
13 2 5GBVI 24 33 | Screw H conical M12x22 g.: 36
14 16 5GBVI 34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
15 2 5GBVI 3508 | Screw H M24x140 - 88 ZNBL
16 2 5GBVI46 05 | Screw H M22x 50 - 88 ZNBL
17 1 5GBVJ 212 | Nut HK M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL
18 2 5GBVJ 329 | Nyloc nut std H M 22- 8 ZNBL
19 16 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 -8 ZNBL - thread 150
20 2 5GBVJ 331 | Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL
21 4 5GBVJ 623 | Nut HU M27 -8 ZNBL
22 1 5GBVL 419 | Split pin V 8x80
23 4 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

21-May-08

Revision : C
MaJ : 25-Mar-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Front extension 1/100

Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 5GB1 215119 | Front extension 1/100

2 1 5GB1215143 | Hyd. hose 1/2", Lg:1000, F15-M15
1 5GB1215675 | Hoses protection tube lg. : 850 mm
16 9GBVI 3418 | Screw H M22x 70 -10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
2 5GBVI46 05 | Screw H M22x 50 - 88 ZNBL
2 5GBVJ 329 Nyloc nut std H M 22- 8 ZNBL
16 5GBVJ 330 Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150
2 5GBVK 509 Flat washer MU22 ZNBL

Ifneed for hydraulic hose protection, order the desired length

Reference /
N¢ o karanory

Picture Qty / Kormvectso Designation / HanmeHosarme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia15mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia20mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 5GB1116581

meter 5GB1116582

meter | 5GB1116580 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dia13mm 26-May-08

SGBRB2645 (1/1)

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : B

meter 5GB1116546

Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm Mad : 25-Mar-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 41
ST779512(A.6)



Front beam 8-furrows (1000), bolt safety

S5GBRB216405 (1/7,

Desjgnation

Front adjustable extension - 5 angles M22

Hyd. hose 1/2", Lg.1000, F15-M15

Hyd. hose 1/2", Lg.2000, F15-M15

Hoses protection tube Ig. : 850 mm

Front beam 7/1000 Monoblock

Hoses protection tube Ig. : 1000

Hoses protection tube lg. : 850 mm

Adjustable Rear shaft

Rear cardan axle - Dia 40, lg. : 165 mm

Rear cardan

Bronze bushing - Dia40x44, lg. : 40 mm

Cardan pivot axle - Dia 50 Lg:260mm M45x3.00

Cardan washer - Dia 45.5x80x12

Front stabilization tube - 4 furrows 1000 lg. : 3640 mm

Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

Double hose fixation 2x16 cpl.

Screw H conical M12x22 lg.: 36

Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150

Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL

Screw H M22x 50 - 88 ZNBL

Nut HK M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL

Nyloc nut std H M 22- 8 ZNBL

Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150

Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL

Nut HU M27 -8 ZNBL

Flat washer MU22 ZNBL

Split pin V 8x80

Repere Quantite Reference
1 1 5GB1 215 126
2 1 5GB1 215 143
3 1 5GB1 215 144
4 1 5GB1 215 148
5 1 5GB1 215192
6 2 5GB1215 672
7 1 5GB1 215675
8 1 5GB1 231 101
9 2 5GB1 231 102
10 1 5GB1 231 104
11 4 5GB1 231 143
12 1 5GB1 231 150
13 1 5GB1 231 151
14 1 5GB1 231 411
15 6 5GB122 246
16 1 5GB122 358
17 2 5GBVI 24 33
18 16 5GBVI 34 18
19 2 5GBVI 35 08
20 8 5GBVI 46 05
21 1 5GBVJ 212
22 8 5GBVJ 329
23 16 5GBVJ 330
24 2 5GBVJ 331
25 4 5GBVJ 623
26 6 5GBVK 509
27 1 5GBVL 419
28 4 5GBVM 201

Grease nipple - M8, thread125

09-Apr-08

Revision : B
MadJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Central carriage Ht: 180, Ram 105

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 1 5GB1 116586 | Reduction fittings S16-G1/2
2 1 5GB1 116 587 | Right screwed connection L15-G1/2
3 1 5GB1214 188 | Derivation block support
4 1 5GB1214 189 | Rotating coupling 1/2, 90°
S 4 5GB1 231143 | Bronze bushing - Dia4Ox44, lg. : 40 mm
6 1 5GB1231302 | Turnover axle - Dia 50, Ig. : 480 mm
7 2 5GB1231326 |Ram SA 105 Str.212
8 1 5GB1 233105 | Accumulator O.75 |. set 90 bars
9 2 5GB1233247 | Complet Hub 8-stud (808X)
10 1 5GB1233288 | Central carriage
11 1 5GB1235170 | Central hitch point
12 2 5GB1235172 | Lower hub pivot
13 2 5GB1235237 | Axle Dia30
14 2 5GB1235238 | Axle Dia30
15 4 5GB16 449 Screw H M8x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL
16 1 5GB122 106 Special washer - 30.5x70x10
17 4 5GB122 246 Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
18 2 5GB122 295 Special washer - 50.5x82x2
19 2 5GBVI24 33 | Screw H conical M12x22 lg.: 36
20 2 5GBVI3024 | Screw H M14x150 - 8.8 ZNBL
21 1 5GBVI40 11 Screw H M10x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
22 1 5GBVI 47 01 Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
23 2 5GBVJ 323 Nyloc nut std H M 14 - 8 ZNBL
24 1 5GBVJ 335 Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
25 4 5GBVJ 342 Nyloc nut std H M 27 - 8 ZNBL
26 1 5GBVJ 626 Nut HU M30 - 8 ZNBL
27 2 5GBVM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125
28 1 5GBVM 203 Grease nipple 90° M8x125

SGBRB5605 (1/3)

29-May-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Central carriage Hr: 180, Ram 105

SGBRB5605 (2/3)

Reference

Designation

5GB1 115 239

Steel bushing 60x70 Lg:60

5GB1 118610 U

Plastic plate - 200 x 80, thick. : 6 mm

5GB1 118 929

Hose fixation 1x16 cpl.

5GB1 215 238

Rear washer

5GB1 231213

Spring N°2101A

5GB1 231214

Ram SA 80 Stroke 80

5GB1 231215

Rear pin for guide cylinder - Dia 25, Ig. : 230 mm

5GB1 231216

Front pin for guide cylinder - Dia 25, Ig. : 210 mm

5GB1 231 233

Screw H M12 x 25 - 8.8 Z, pointed

5GB1231 243

Shut off valve 1/4

5GB1 235 121

Hydraulic connection

5GB1 235 123

Central carriage adjustable Front extension, M22

5GB1 235 219

Carriage front beam

5GB1 235 220

Turnover axle Dia60O, Lg410

5GB1 235 221

Carriage rear beam

5GB1 235 222

Carriage slide reinforced

Repere Quantite
1 2
2 4
3 2
4 1
5 2
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1

5GB1 235 223

Sliding guide pin reinforced

29-May-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


SGBRB5605 (3/3)

2

2

2

Central carriage Hr:180. Ram 105

Repere Quantite Reference Designation
18 2 5GB1235224 | Central carriage bearing reinforced
19 2 5GB1235225 | Slide protection plate
20 4 5GB1235226 | Grease raitener Nylos, Dia 60x90.8
21 1 5GBVI 24 33 Screw H conical M12x22 Ig.: 36
22 1 5GBVI 27 03 Screw H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL
23 38 5GBVI 34 18 Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
24 1 5GBVI1 45 01 Screw H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
25 12 5GBVI49 02 Screw FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Black
26 4 5GBVI 49 16 Screw FHC M6x 16 - 10.9 Black
27 1 5GBVJ 212 Nut HK M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL
28 38 5GBVJ 330 Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150
29 4 5GBVJ 340 Nyloc nut std H M 6 -8 ZNBL
30 4 5GBVL 220 Thick roll pin - 7x70 mm
31 1 5GBVL 419 Split pin V 8x80
32 4 5GBVM 010 | Quter snap ring for shaft Dia 60 mm
33 7 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

29-May-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Complet Hub 8-stud (808 )

SGBI 233247 (1/1)

Index Qantité Référence Designation
1 1 | 5GB1 233247 A | Rocket, Hub 8 holes (808X)

2 1 5GB1 235 143 | Protection washer (808X)

3 1 5GB1 235 144 | Metal seal (808X)

4 1 5GB1 235 145 | Hub 8-holes (808X)

5 1 5GB1 235 146 | Washer 45x80 Lg:5

6 1 5GB1 235147 | Nut HK M 45x 200 - 8 - ZNBL, Ht:28
7 1 5GB1 235 148 | Wheel hub cap - M1015x1.5

8 8 5GB12708 | Wheel stud M18x150 Lg:50

9 8 5GB198 376 | Wheel nut - M18, thread 1.50

10 1 5GBVL 416 | Split pin V 63x70

11 1 5GBVM 211 | Grease nipple - M6, thread1 0O

12 1 5GBVN 30 215 | Taper roller bearing

13 1 5GBVN 32 211 | Taper roller bearing

05-Mar-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


5GB1231326 (1/1)

Ram SA 105 Str.212

Index Qantité Référence Designation
1 1 5GB1 231 331 | Seal kit for ram 1 231 326

2 1 5GB1 231 343 | Ram stick SA 105 Str. 212 /1 231 326
3 1 5GB1 231344 | Ram Cylinder SA105 Str. 212

4 1 5GB1 231 345 | Ram stick guide SA 105 Str.212

5 1 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread!25

6 1 5GBVM 203 | Grease nipple 90° M8x125

7 2 5GBVM 215 | Grease cap

13-Apr-16

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Ram SA 80 Stroke 80

5GB1231214 (1/1)

Index Qantité Référence Designation
1 1 5GB1 231219 | Ram Stick SA 80 Stroke 80

2 1 5GB1 231220 | Ram cylinder SA for 1231 214

3 1 5GB1 231 235 | Ram stick guide SA 80

4 1 5GB1 231 236 | Seal kit for ram SA 80

20-Mar-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Hydraulic kit central carriage

5GB1223187 (1/1)

Index Qantité Référence Designation
1 2 5GB1 116 231 | Hydraulic adapter M 3/8 Co + F 3/8
2 1 5GB1 116 363 | Union M12 + M3/8 Cyl
3 1 5GB1 116509 | Union M12 + M1/2 Gyl
4 1 5GB1 116521 | Hydraulic elbow M12 + M3/8 Co
5 1 5GB1 116 524 | Hydraulic elbow M3/8 Co. + F3/8
6 1 5GB1 118 967 | Hyd. hose 5/16" lg. : 800 mm, F12-F12 90°
7 1 5GB1 122 756 | Stop end male 3/8 Cyl
8 1 5GB1 215147 | Hyd. hose 1/2", 1g. : 1550 mm, F15-F15
9 1 5GB1 231406 | Hyd. 172", lg. : 6900 mm, MI5-MVA18
10 1 5GB1 231505 | Hydraulic Adapter F 15+ M 12
11 1 5GB1 231506 | Hydraulic adaptable elbow F15 + M15
12 1 5GB1 231508 | Hydraulic elbow M15 + M3/8 Co
13 2 5GB1 231519 | Hydraulic T - 2 MI5 + FI5
14 2 5GB1231523 | Union M5 + M3/8 Gyl
15 2 5GB1 231524 | Union MI5 + M1/2 Gyl
16 1 9GB1 235152 | Hyd. hose 5/16", Ig. : 2300 mm, F12-F12
17 1 5GB1 235 240 | Hyd. hose 1/2", lg. : 645, F15-F15
18 2 5GB1 235241 | Hyd. hose 1/2", lg. : 700, FI5-F15
19 1 5GB122 315 | Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12

29-May-15

Revision : A
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 Studs, Yellow Rim
Koneco — 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 wnunek, XXenTbin o6oa

PY57642 A1 ‘

PY578642
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB198376 Wheel 1 M18

o

2 5GB198734DY Wheel
3 5GB198734GY Wheel

52 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779540(A.4)



Rear beam 3-furrows (1000), Bolf safety

SGBRB2237 (1/1)

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 1 5GB1 215133 | Central carriage adjustable Rear extension 1000
2 1 5GB1215 137 | Rear beam 2 furrows /1000
3 16 9GBVI 34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 -10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
4 16 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150

08-Apr-08

Revision : B
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Rear extension 1/100, Bolf safety

SGBRB2639 (1/1)

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 1 5GB1 215139 | Rear extension 1/1000
2 12 5GBVI 34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
3 12 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150
2

08-Apr-08

Revision : B
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337
ST779552(B.1)

(H.1)

3910 on-land Plow

55



RC 3601 (1/1)

Securite boulon cisalllement RABE / SP9

Shearbolf profection

Index Quantité Reference Desjgnation

1 2 5GB1 118 358 | Screw H M24x240 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
2 1 5GB1 118468 | console

3 2 5GB6916D17A | Washer 17 EN14399-6 7

4 2 5GB6916D21A | Washer 21 Z

5 2 5GB7001.24.00 | Hex. Screw M16x1.5x100 with Notche

6 2 5GB7010.03.01 | Leg RH 800, 70x35

7 2 5GB7010.03.02 | Steel bushing @ 24 x 20 x 38

8 2 5GB7010.03.03 | Steel bushing @ 20 x 16 x 38

9 2 5GBVI 33 41 Screw H M20x100 - 129 ZNBL, thread!50
10 2 5GBVJ 331 | Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL

11 2 5GBVJ 638 Nut HU M16 - 8 ZNBL - thread 150

12 2 5GBVJ639 | Nut HU M20 - 10 ZNBL - thread 150
13 2 5GBVK 510 | Flat washer MU24 ZNBL

16-Dec-13

Revision : B
MaJ : 07-Jun-17



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Assembly reinforced leg

5GB48050184

Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 2 5GB125DA13A Washer A 13 1S07089 Zinc.

2 2 5GB125DA21A Washer A 21 1807089 Zinc.

3 4 5GB47890509 Steel bushing @ 16 x 12 x 35

4 1 5GB48050185 Fixation bracket, safety reinforcement

5 2 5GB48050186 Screw HM12x110 grooved 12.9

6 2 5GB70100302 Steel bushing @ 24 x 20 x 38

7 2 5GB70100303 Steel bushing @ 20 x 16 x 38

8 2 5GB934D12NA Nut std H M12 - thread 175 Zingue

9 2 5GB2015110NA | Hex. Screw M20x1.5x110 ZNBL 10.9
m/& 10 2 5GBV.J 639 Nut HU M20 - 10 ZNBL - thread 150

05-Jun-15

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Shearbolt protection 80

5GBRC 36 02

Repere Quantité Reference Designation
1 2 5GB1 118 358 | Screw H M24x240 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
2 1 5GB1 118 468 | console
3 4 5GB6916D21A | Washer 21 Z
4 2 5GB6916D25A | Washer 25 EN14399-6 Z
5 2 5GB70021000 | Hex. Screw M20x1.5x120 with Notche
6 2 5GB70101201 | Leg RH 800, 80x35
7 2 5GB9342015PA | Nut std H M20 - thread 150 Zingue
8 2 5GB9342415NA | Nut std H M24 - thread 150 Zingue
9 2 5GBVI 3542 | Screw HM24x110 - 10.9 ZNBL DIN960 thread150
10 2 5GBVJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL
11 2 5GBVK 510 Flat washer MU24 ZNBL

05-Jun-15

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Rear wheel RJR 10.0/75-12. yellow nm

SGBRF3005 (1/1)

Index Quantité Reference Desjgnation
1 2 5GB1 118 817 | Bush steel Dia 35x39 Lg=30
2 1 5GB1291 101 | Pivot pin RJR - Dia 35, lg. : 290 mm, thread 2.00
3 1 5GB1 291121 | Adjuster pin wheel - Dia 25, Ig. : 90 mm
4 1 5GB1291 123 | Swivel wheel bracket RJR-rear
5 1 5GB1291 124 | Wheel axel pivot RJR - Dia 35, lu. : 62 mm, M30x2.00
6 1 5GB1291 125 | Wheel arm RJR
7 1 5GB1 291 155 | Wheel mounting bracket RJR-Rear M22
8 1 5GB1291 166 | Wheel shock absorber - Dia 50x20, S:: 110 mm
9 1 5GB172304 | Eye bolt - M22, thick. : 11 mm
10 1 5GB198 521 | Bush steel Dia 35x39 Lg=35
11 1 5GB198 727 Y | Complete wheel 10.0/75-12,yellow rim 5-studs
12 2 5GB198 913 | 'T" adjuster on land - M24, Ig. : 120 mm
13 2 5GB198 914 | Adjuster plastic lock
14 2 5GB198 931 | Barrel nut RJR - square 35, M24, Ig. : 125 mm
15 1 5GBVI 24 33 | Screw H conical M12x22 g.: 36
16 6 5GBVI 34 18 | Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
17 1 5GBVI 4102 | Screw H M12x 20 - 88 ZNBL
18 1 5GBVI44 04 | Screw H M18x 45 - 88 ZNBL
19 1 5GBVJ 325 | Nyloc nut std H M 18 - 8 ZNBL
20 6 5GBVJ 330 | Nyloc nut std H M 22 -8 ZNBL - thread 150
21 2 5GBVJ 335 | Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL - thread 200
22 2 5GBVJ 620 | Nut HU M22 -8 ZNBL
23 1 5GBVK 504 | Flat washer MU12 ZNBL
24 2 5GBVK 509 | Flat washer MU22 ZNBL
25 1 5GBVK 513 | Flat washer MU30O ZNBL
26 3 5GBVL 219 | Thick roll pin - 7x50 mm
27 2 5GBVM 201 | Grease nipple - M8, thread125

18-Sep-13

Revision : B
MaJ : 13-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Complet Hub 5-Stud 50 Lq: 120

SGB198354 (1/1)

Index Qy Reference Designation

1 1 5GB198 315 | Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm

2 1 5GB198 357 | Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm
3 1 5GB198 369 | Hub cap - M64

4 5 5GB198 372 | Wheel stud M16x150 Lg45

5 5 5GB198 375 | Wheel nut - M16, lg. : 45 mm, thread 1.50

6 1 5GB198 377 | Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm
7 1 5GB198 384 | Wheel axle 505A C50 Lg120

8 1 5GB198 516 | Wheel hub 5-Stud steel

9 1 5GB198 524 | Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm
10 1 5GBVL 405 | Split pin V 4x40

11 1 5GBVM 211 | Grease nipple - M6, threadlOO

12 1 5GBVN 30 206 | Taper roller bearing

13 1 5GBVN 30 209 | Taper roller bearing

12-Apr-16

Revision : A
MaJ : 12-Apr-16



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Plain Body (1/2)
MpocTton kopnyc (1/2)

PY57575 A1

Nan

PY57575

62 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779619(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 5GB27510101 Frog 1 RH
5GB27510102 Frog 1 LH

2 5GB27510501 Shin 1 RH
5GB27510502 Shin 1 LH

3 5GB27510401 Ripper 1 RH
5GB27510402 Ripper 1 LH

4 5GB27002603 Screw 10 M12 X 30

5 5GB27513001 Plow Share 1 RH
5GB27513002 Plow Share 1 LH

6 5GB27002605 Screw 18 M12 X 35

7 5GB27510305 Landside 2

8 5GB64366003 Washer 4

9 5GB934D16PA Nut 4 M16

10 5GB27002614 Screw 2 M12 X 75

11 5GB934D12M Nut 30 M12

12 5GB1481D2145 Pin 2

13 5GB22044908 Bolt 2 M16 X 75

14 5GB22044905 Bolt 2 M16 X 65

15 5GB27010101 Eyebolt 2

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 63
ST779619(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Plain Body (2/2)
MpocTon kopnyc (2/2)

PY57576 A.1
L -{ ¥ -’{’ o O CEREEEEAER
o . "'f,,'
# /»

> % .
258 /

\
N

e
4 4 e
Lz ity ik
ot A
S A
e, ¥ %k
e % % %
Yk, ;.2
. . 3.
£z
z iz
z 28
i iz,
Z i,
// ff/& -
;¢ 1%
g A
Y
/"/
.
e
42;,‘:2'_
F+ 5
Sy, . p
. st
3 " .
R
: / “ s
O
s 4 P
/-/; ’ /',. @
V4
7/ %
,,/
PY57576

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779641(C.1)

64



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 5GB27010300 Nut 2

2 5GB934D24P Nut 2 M24

3 5GB27010101 Eyebolt 2

4 5GB980DV12NA  Lock 4

5 5GB27200701 Screw 2 M20

6 5GB934D20N Nut 4 M20

7 5GB27201101 Washer 4

8 5GB127DB20A Spring Washer 2

9 5GB27200605 Bracket 1 RH
5GB27200606 Bracket 1 LH

10 5GBVI2826 Screw 2 M20 X 45

11 5GB934D20PA Nut 2 M20

12 5GBVI2829 Screw 4 M12 X 40

13 5GB126D14 Washer 2

14 5GB27510205 Point 2

15 5GB27512000 Shim 4

16 5GB27510001 Steel 2

17 5GB27200500 Washer 2

18 5GB934D24PL Nut 2 M24

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 65

ST779641(C.1)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Slatted Body (1/2)
Pe6puctbin kopnyc (1/2)

PY57577 A1

PY57577

66 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779731(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 5GB27510101 Frog 1 RH
5GB27510102 Frog 1 LH

2 5GB27510205 Point 2

3 5GB27510501 Shin 1 RH
5GB27510502 Shin 1 LH

4 5GB27513001 Plow Share 1 LH
5GB27513002 Plow Share 1 LH

5 5GB27002605 Screw 18 M12 X 35

6 5GB27510305 Landside 2

7 5GB64366003 Washer 2

8 5GB27550501 Shim 2

9 5GB27512000 Shim 2

10 5GB27002614 Screw 2 M12 X 75

11 5GB934D12M Nut 20 M12

12 5GB1481D2145 Pin 2

13 5GB22044908 Bolt 2 M16 X 75

14  5GB22044905 Bolt 2 M16 X 65

15 5GB27001702 Eyebolt 2

16 5GB27010101 Eyebolt 2

17 5GB27002000 Turnbuckle 2

18 5GB27010310 Turnbuckle 2

19 5GB936D24P Nut 2 M24

20 5GB27001701 Eyebolt 2

21 5GB27010201 Eyebolt 2

22 5GB934D16PA Nut 4 M16

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 67
ST779731(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Slatted Body (2/2)
PebpucTthiin kopnyc (2/2)

PY57578 A1

PY57578

68 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779758(C.1)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 5GBVI12827 Screw 2 M12 X 45

2 5GB980DV12NA  Lock 26

3 5GB27200701 Screw 2

4 5GB934D20N Nut 4 M20

5 5GB27201101 Washer 4

6 5GB27200605 Bracket 1 RH
5GB27200606 Bracket 1 LH

7 5GBVI2826 Screw 2 M20 X 45

8 5GB934D20PA Nut 4 M20

9 5GB127DB20A Spring Washer 4

10 5GB933D1240P Bolt 8 M12 X 40

11 5GB126D14 Washer 2

12 5GB27550601 Strutted LINK-RH 1 RH
5GB27550602 Strutted LINK-LH 1 LH

13 5GB27310700 Washer 8

14 5GB27004114 Bolt 16 M12 X 40

15 5GB27550101 Slat 1 RH
5GB27550102 Slat 1 LH

16 5GB27550201 Slat 1 RH
5GB27550202 Slat 1 LH

17 5GB27550301 Slat 1 RH
5GB27550302 Slat 1 LH

18 5GB27550701 Slat 1 RH
5GB27550702 Slat 1 LH

19 5GB936D24PL Nut 2 M24

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow
ST779758(C.1)

69



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Option Share + Point
Onuusa Share + Point

PY57579 A1

PY57579

70 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779796(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB27510902 Point 1 LH

2 5GB27004114 Bolt 4 M12 X 40

3 5GB934D12M Nut 12 M12

4 5GB27512202 Plow Share 1 LH

5 5GB27002605 Screw 8 M12 X 35

6 5GB27512201 Plow Share 1 RH

7 5GB27510901 Point 1 RH

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow

ST779796(A.3)

71



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Body
Kopnyc

PY57648 A.1

PY57648

72 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779582(A.5)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

. 5GBG2729003 Fender 1 RH

. 5GBG2729004 Fender 1 LH

1 5GB27290701 Plate 1 RH
5GB27290702 Plate 1 LH

2 5GBVI2830 Screw 1 M16 X 60

3 5GB936D16P Nut 1 M16

4 5GB27290101 Ripper 1 RH
5GB27290102 Ripper 1 LH

5 5GB27002605 Screw 5 M12 X 35

6 5GB934D12M Nut 3 M12

7 5GB980DV12M Lock 2

8 5GB64370001 Washer 2

9 5GB64366003 Washer 3

10 5GBVI2824 Screw 1 M10 X 50

11 5GB934D10PA Nut 1 M10

12 5GB27310700 Washer 2

13 5GB27200500 Washer 2

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 73
ST779582(A.5)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Body
Kopnyc

PY57649 A1

PY57649

74 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779594(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

. 5GBG2729018 Fender 1

. 5GBG2729019 Fender 1

1 5GB27290701 Plate 1 RH
5GB27290702 Plate 1 LH

2 5GBVI2830 Screw 1 M16 X 60

3 5GB936D16P Nut 1 M16

4 5GB27290101 Ripper 1 RH
5GB27290102 Ripper 1 LH

5 5GB27002605 Screw 5 M12 X 35

6 5GB27004114 Bolt 2 M12 X 40

7 5GB934D12M Nut 3 M12

8 5GB980DV12M Lock 2

9 5GB64370001 Washer 2

10 5GB64366003 Washer 3

11 5GBVI2824 Screw 1 M10 X 50

12 5GB934D10PA Nut 1 M10

13 5GB27310700 Washer 2

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 75
ST779594(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Wing Coulter

KpbinbyaTbi COWHUK

PY57650 A.1

PY57650
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB27511001 Disk Colter 1 RH
5GB27511002 Disk Colter 1 LH

2 5GB608D1290M _ Screw 1 M12 X 90
3 5GB934D12N Nut 2 M12

4 5GB27002610 Screw 1 M12 X 55
76

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779623(B.1)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Extension Mouldboard BP351W
YaonuHutenb otBana BP351W

PY57651 A1
e ' 5
PY57851

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB27011901 Extension 1 RH

5GB27011902 Extension 1 LH
2 5GB27002603 Screw 2 M12 X 30
3 5GB27002610 Screw 2 M12 X 55
4 5GB27200500 Washer 4
5 5GB980DV12NA _ Lock 4

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 77
ST779630(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Vari-Fix Skimmers Model 212B
MpeannyxHuku Vari-Fix mogenu 212B

PY57653 A.1 ‘
12
g/ o g%.\ 1?’/1
7
s
1 i
PY57653
78 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)

ST779646(A.4)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GBVI1314 Screw 8

2 5GB27544001 Lock 1

3 5GB62412902 Pin 2

4 5GB27542602 Plate 1

5 5GB66081207 Clip 2

6 5GBVI2825 Screw 4 M20 X 55
7 5GB27150502 Plow Share 1 LH

8 5GB27150501 Plow Share 1 RH

9 5GB27150702 Shin 1 LH

10 5GB27150701 Shin 1 RH

11 5GB1481D1030 Spring 1

12 5GB27543001 Shaft 1 RH

13  5GB27542902 Frog 1 LH

14  5GB27542901 Frog 1 RH

15 5GB6916D21A Washer 4

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow

ST779646(A.4)

79



Support skimmers Vari Heavy Duty

5GB27544231

Repere Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 2 5GB14811340A | Spring Pin 13 X 40 ISO8752 Z
2 2 5GB1481D840A | Spring Pin 8 X 40 ISO8752 Z
3 1 5GB27544232 | Support skimmer
4 2 5GB27544239 | Skimmer leg 350 mm
3} 1 5GB27544244 | Skimmer bracket, R.H.

6 1 9GB27544245 | Skimmer bracket, R.H.

7 2 9GB9311255NA | Hex. Screw M12 x 55 Zinc 10.9

8 2 5GB9311655NA | Hex. Screw M16 x 55 Zinc 10.9

9 2 5GBVJ 322 Nyloc nut std H M 12 - 8 ZNBL
10 2 5GBVJ 324 Nyloc nut std H M 16 - 8 ZNBL

05-Jun-15

Revision : B
MaJ: 30-0ct15



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Skimmer VHD 212 B cpl.

5GB27544230

Repere Quantite Reference Designation
1 1 5GB27150501 | Skimmer share R.H.
2 1 5GB27150502 | Skimmer share L.H
3 1 5GB27150701 | Skimmer shin  R.H.
4 1 5GB27150702 | Skimmer shin  L.H.
S 1 5GB27544001 | Lock plate
6 1 5GB27544231 | Support skimmers Vari Heavy Duty
7 8 5GB6081030PA | Bolt 608-88 Z M10Ox30+MU
8 2 5GB62412902 | Pin TB-12x50
9 2 5GB66081207 | Circlip
10 4 5GB6916D21A | Washer 21 Z
11 4 5GBVI2825 | Screw H M20x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL

04-Jun-15

Revision : B
MaJ: 12-Nov-15



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
Komnnekrt cowHnkoB DOK D510 (napa)

PY57581 A1 ‘

PY57581

80 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779723(B.1)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB72102600 Bracket 2

2 5GB72102902 Arm 2

3 5GB72102802 Arm 1

4 5GB720D30205 Tapered Roller Bearing 1

5 5GB720D30204 Tapered Roller Bearing 1

6 5GB72090007 Spacer 1

7 5GB72090008 Cover 1

8 5GB72090006 Washer 1

9 5GB72090004 Spacer 1

10 5GB72090800 Axle 1

11 5GB72090005 Cap 1

12 5GB126D175A Washer 1

13 5GB937D1615P Nut 1 M16

14 5GB94D425A Pin 1

15 5GB470D50 End 1

16 5GB72090009 Seal 1

17  5GB72090010 Washer 1

18 5GB984D522 Clip 1

19 5GBVM214 Screw 1

20 5GB72090102 Disk Colter 2

21 5GB933D825NA _ Screw 12 M8 X 25
22 5GBVI2826 Screw 2 M20 X 45
23 5GB72090011 Ring 2

24 5GB72092800 Ring 1

25 5GBVI3132 Screw 1 M16 X 75
26 5GB934D16PA Nut 1 M16

27 5GB1481D645A Spring 2

28 5GB980DVSNA Nut 12 M8

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow
ST779723(B.1)

81



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500
KpenneHue guckoBoro cowHuka ¢ 3yb4yarbiMm guckom guametpom 500

PY57655 A.1 ‘

ST g

S
"\

PY57655

82 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779737(B.1)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB47880851 Axle 2

2 5GB47880860 Support 1 LH

3 5GB47880865 Support 1 RH

4 5GB985D24PA Nut 2 M24

5 5GBG7210185 Colter Knife 1

6 5GBVK510 Washer 4

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow

ST779737(B.1)

83



Kit Disc coulter fixed, Flutted disc 20" 6 holes

5GBG7210/250

Repere | Niveau Quantite Reference Desjgnation
1 2 2 5GB7210.26.00 Bracket
2 2 2 5GB7210.29.02 Arm disc coulter complet
3 3 1 5GB7210.28.02 Arm disc coulter
4 3 1 5GB720D30205 conical roller bearing-720 30205
5 3 1 5GB720D30204 conical roller bearing-720 30204
6 3 1 5GB7209.00.07 Spacer ring
7 3 1 5GB7209.00.08 Nilosring
8 3 1 5GB7209.00.06 Washer
9 3 1 5GB7209.00.04 Spacer
10 3 1 5GB7209.08.00 Axle
11 3 1 5GB7209.00.05 Dust cap
12 3 1 5GB126D17.5A Washer 17,5 1ISO7091 ZNBL
13 3 1 5GB937D1615P Castellated nut M16x1,5 DIN937-8.8
14 3 1 5GB94D425A Cotter pin - 4x 25 1501234 Z
15 3 1 5GB470 D50 End lid
16 3 1 5GB7209.00.09 O-seal
17 3 1 5GB7209.00.10 Washer
18 3 1 5GB984 D522 Circlip seeger
19 3 1 5GBVM 214 Grease nipple - M8, threadlOO
20 2 2 5GB7214.00.01 Fluted coulter blade 20" 6 holes
21 2 12 5GB933D825NA Hex. Screw M8x25 1SO4017-10.9 Zinc
22 2 2 5GBVI 28 26 Screw H M20x 45 - 8.8 ZNBL
23 2 2 5GB7209.00.11 Complet clamping ring UW-44
24 3 1 5GB7209.28.00 Clamping ring
25 3 1 5GBVI 31 32 Screw H M16x 75 - 8.8 ZNBL
26 3 1 5GB934D16PA Nut std H M16 - thread 200 Zingue
27 2 2 5GB1481D645A Spring Pin 6 X 45 1SO8752 Z
28 2 12 5GB980DVENA Nut M8 Zinc 10.9

24-Mar-15

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Disc coulter fixed with flutted disc 20" 6 holes

5GBRE 90 523 (1/1)

Designation

Axle M24x305

Support disc coulter L.H.

Support disc coulter R.H.

Nut HFR M24 - 8 ZNBL

Kit Disc coulter fixed, Flutted disc 20" 6 holes

Index/Crpaska|  Qy Reference
1 2 5GB4788.08.51
2 1 5GB4788.08.60
3 1 5GB4788.08.65
4 2 5GB985D24PA
5 1 5GBG7210/250
6 4 5GBVK 510

Flat washer MU24 ZNBL

24-Mar-15

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Rear lighting kit M22

5GBRF 90 56 (1/1)

Index Qy Reference Designation
1 1 5GB1 214 186 | Support Adhesive 25km/h
2 2 5GB1214 192  Flange
3 1 5GB1 214 198 |7 pin plug holder
4 1 5GB1214 199 | Rear trailer board
5 2 5GB1 215150 | Sleeve extension Front double
6 2 5GB1 291 156 | Special screw for lighting board H M22x90
7 1 5GB6103.16.65 | triangle signaling
8 1 5GB850 100 385 | Male electrical outlet
9 1 5GB850 101 785 | Electrical outlet, 7 pin, female
10 1 5GB9998.25.04 | Adhesive 25km/h Russia
11 4 5GBVI 2603 | Screw H Méx 20 - 88 ZNBL
12 2 5GBVJ329  Nyloc nut std H M 22- 8 ZNBL
13 4 5GBVJ340 | Nyloc nut std H M 6 - 8 ZNBL
14 2 5GBVL002 |R Clip-4,7

20-Mar-14

Revision : A
MalJ:



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 89
ST779797(A.3)



[railed Lifter Diab5

Index Quantité Reference Desjgnation
1 6 5GB060 403 890 | Spacer D:15mm - Lg:100mm
2 2 5GB060 403 990 | Hose holder push pull part
3 1 5GB090 100 100 | Drawbar extension - Lg:1350mm
4 1 5GB090 100 570 | Top link reinforcement
5 2 5GB090 100 590 | Hydraulic hoses support
6 1 5GB090 100 800 | Drawbar with park stand - Lg:550mm
7 1 5GB090 100 900 | Conical hitch - D:55mm
8 2 5GB090 101 000 | Axle D:40mm - Lg:236-222mm
9 2 5GB100 708 800 | Axle D:32mm - Lg:130mm
10 2 5GB800 510 800 | Screw H M10x130 - 8.8 ZNBL
11 2 5GB804 200 100 | Washer M12 Galvanized
12 8 5GB806 300 800 | Roll pin 8 - 60
13 1 5GB850 123 292 | Security chain - Lg:1500mm
14 24 5GB851 020 593 | Double clamp - D:20mm
15 12 5GB851 033 493 | Plate of clamp
16 16 5GBVI 34 18 Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
17 12 5GBVI40 03 Screw H M10x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL
18 2 5GBVI41 03 Screw H M12x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL
19 12 5GBVI 48 29 Screw CHc M8x 45 - 8.8 Black
20 16 5GBVJ 330 Nyloc nut std H M 22 -8 ZNBL - thread 150
21 8 5GBVM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

14-May-14

Revision : A
MaJ : 14-May-14



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


[railed Lifter Diab5

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 6 5GB060 403 890 | Spacer D:15mm - Lg:100mm
2 2 5GB060 403 990 | Hose holder push pull part
3 1 5GB090 100 100 | Drawbar extension - Lg:1350mm
4 1 5GB090 100 570 | Top link reinforcement
S 2 5GB090 100 590 | Hydraulic hoses support
6 1 5GB090 100 800 | Drawbar with park stand - Lg:550mm
7 2 5GB090 101 000 | Axle D:40mm - Lg:236-222mm
8 1 5GB090 102 000 | Setting drawbar @65
9 2 5GB100 708 800 | Axle D:32mm - Lg:130mm
10 2 5GB800 510 800 | Screw H M10x130 - 8.8 ZNBL
11 2 5GB804 200 100 | Washer M12 Galvanized
12 8 5GB806 300 800 Z | Roll pin 8 - 60
13 1 5GB850 123 292 | Security chain - Lg:1500mm
14 24 5GB851 020 593 | Double clamp - D:20mm
15 12 5GB851 033493 | Plate of clamp
16 16 5GBVI 34 18 Screw H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150
17 12 5GBV140 03 Screw H M10x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL
18 2 5GBVI 4103 Screw H M12x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL
19 12 5GBVI48 29 Screw CHc M8x 45 - 8.8 Black
20 16 5GBVJ 330 Nyloc nut std H M 22 -8 ZNBL - thread 150
21 8 5GBVM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

14-May-14

Revision : A
MaJ : 14-May-14



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Trailed Lifter

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 2 5GB060 000 290 | Axle D:40mm - Lg:265mm
2 4 5GB060 100 108 | Flange of wheel axle - S:80mm
3 2 5GB060 100 490 | Pin D:40 Ig: 180
4 1 5GB060 301 690 | Axle D:32mm - Lg:175mm
5 1 5GB090 100 200 | Rear hitch
6 1 5GB090 100 400 | Central chassis
7 4 5GB194 856 Connex bushing - Dia40x50, Ig. : 30 mm
8 Wheel 560/60R22,5 TL 161E 8/0
9 8 5GB806 300 800 | Roll pin 8 - 60
10 4 5GB850 100 886 | Wearing bush D:48x40 - Lg:40mm
11 4 5GB850 101 886 | Steel bush 58x50mm - Lg:50mm
12 2 5GB851 004 094 | 1/2 wheel axle 808 NB - W:550mm
13 4 5GBM 212418 | Screw H M24x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL
14 4 5GBVI 3112 Screw H M16x 80 - 8.8 ZNBL
15 4 5GBVI 35 12 Screw H M24x160 - 8.8 ZNBL
16 4 5GBVJ 324 Nyloc nut std H M 16 - 8 ZNBL
17 4 5GBVJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - 8 ZNBL
18 4 5GBVK 312 Washer "Grower" W24 ZNBL
19 10 5GBVM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

14-May-14

Revision : A
MaJ : 14-May-14



regr
Texte surligné 


Trailed Lifter

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 2 5GB090 100 490 | Trunnion nut D:50mm
2 4 5GB090 100 690 | Plate of setting bar
3 2 5GB090 100 700 | Setting bar of working depth - Lg:1300mm
4 2 5GB090 101 100 | Axle D:40mm - Lg:276-262mm
5 2 5GB090 101 200 | Axle D:50mm - Lg:251-196mm
6 2 5GB104 300 790 | Axle D:24 - Lg:130
7 2 5GB107 702 090 | Ring
8 2 5GB440 000 690 | Washer D:85-31mm - Tk:10mm
9 3 5GB801 000 100 | Self-tapping screw TH 5.5x38mm
10 6 5GB806 300 800 | Roll pin 8 - 60
11 1 5GB810 101 700 | Tube for instructions manual
12 6 5GBVI 37 03 Screw H M30x200 - 8.8 ZNBL
13 8 5GBVJ 334 Nyloc nut std H M 30 - 8 ZNBL
14 2 5GBVL 101 Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z
15 6 5GBVM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

(1/5)

14-May-14

Revision : A
MaJ : 14-May-14



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Rear Hitch
3agHasa cuenka

PY57611 A1

PY57611

94 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST780050(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB060000290 Pin 2

2 5GB060100490 Pin 2

3 5GB090100200 Hitch 1

4 5GB850101886 Ring 4

5 5GBVI3112 Screw 4 M16 X 80

6 5GBVJ324 Nut 4 M16

7 5GBVM201 Grease 2

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow

ST780050(A.3)

95



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Hose Holder
LLinaHroBLIN AepxaTenb

PY57612 A.1
PY57612

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB060403990 Hose 2

2 5GB090100590 Support 2

3 5GBVJ321 Nut 2 M10

4 5GBV14003 Screw 12 M10 X 25

5 5GB800510800 Screw 2 M10 X 130

6 5GB060403890 Spacer 6
96

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST780060(A.3)



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Top Link Reinforcement
OneMEeHT XXeCTKOCTU BEepPXHEN TArn

PY57613 A1
4 N
. P
5
1
5
PY57613

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB090100500 Link 1

2 5GB100711900 Nut 1

3 5GB850100388 Bearing 1

4 5GB850100488 Bearing 1

5 5GB850104393 Link 2

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow

ST780061(A.2)

97



000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Top Link

BepxHsasa Tara

PY57614 A.1

4
2 o
7
-
\
,//
1
A%
R 7
,//
PY57614

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 5GB061601200 Link 1

2 5GB100711900 Nut 1

3 5GB850100388 Bearing 1

4 5GB850100488 Bearing 1

5 5GB850104393 Link 2
98

3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST780065(A.2)



3GBS51004094 (1/1

N

1/2 wheel axle 808 NB - W.:550mm

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 1 5GBVN 30215 | Bearing 30215

2 1 5GBVN 32211 | Bearing 32211

3 1 5GB851 012 294 | Body wheel axle C80 Lg:500
4 1 5GB807 300 900 | Grease nipple

5 1 5GB851 005899 | Metal seal 30215

6 1 5GB850 123492 | Nut HK M45X200

7 8 5GB850 104992 | Nut HM 18X150

8 1 5GBVL416 Pin 6x70

9 1 5GB851 004 799 | Washer 111x129x2

10 1 5GB851 006299 | Washer 45X80X5

11 1 5GB850 117 699 | Washer 75X145X2

12 1 5GB851 102490 | Wheel hub 808-908X (Body)
13 1 5GB851 006 490 | Wheel hub 808X (full)

14 1 5GB850 111199 | Wheel hub cap - 8 Holes C80
15 8 5GB850 104 892 | Wheel stud M18x150 40/54

16-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ : 16-Oct-13



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Wheels 560/60R22,5 TL 167E8/0 FL693

(1/1)

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 2 5GB198 767 Pneumatic 560/60 R22,5
2 2 5GB851 010394 | Rim 16x22.5 8/0, yellow
3 1 5GB198 756 DY | Wheel 560/60R22,5 TL 161E8/O FL693
4 1 5GB198 756 GY | Wheel 560/60R22,5 TL 161E8/O FL693

22-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ : 22-Oct-13



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


Trailed Lifter s Hydraulic Hoses Kit

Index Quantité Reference Designation
1 8 5GB1 122393 | Push-pull ventil M18x150
2 4 5GB85 10 189 93 | Union 4 tol5 12-17
3 1 5GB850 100 385 | Male electrical outlet
s[éi{/élh/?o 4 1 5GB850 101 785 | Electrical outlet, 7 pin, female
5 1 5GB850 106 085 | Electric wire, 6000mm
6 2 5GB850 110 175 | Hydraulic hose - Lg:600mm
7 2 5GB850 117 375 | Hydraulic hose - Lg900mm
8 6 5GB850 146 875 | Hydraulic hose - Lg:5700mm
9 2 5GB850 146 975 | Hydraulic hose - Lg:5900mm
10 6 5GB851 017 193 | Female valve PUSH-PULL
11 24 5GB851 020 593 | Double clamp - D:20mm
12 8 5GB851 021993 | Copper seal @16mm
DETAIL A 13 12 5GB851 033 493 | Plate of clamp
@ SCALE 1/10 14 2 5GB851 045 593 | Cylinder SE 110x70 C300 EAF 530
5GBVI4829 | Screw CHc M8x 45 - 8.8 Black

(1/1)

DETAIL C
SCALE 3/10

16-Oct-13

Revision : C
MaJ : 13-May-15



regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

Renforced 110x70 C300
C ycunenuem 110x70 C300

PY57617 A1

PY57617
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
=GB 85 1002293 — Dreather 7
2 5GB851045693 Cylinder 1
3 5GB851045793 Rod 1
4 5GBVM201 Grease 2
102 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)

ST780084(A.2)


regr
Rectangle 

regr
Droite 

regr
Droite 

regr
Droite 

regr
Rectangle 


000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

PC12337 (H.1) 3910 on-land Plow 103
ST780084(A.2)



Stickers for ploughs 3910L

Safety stickers
ul131 Ul11832 ul1857 Ul1861 Ul1859

......

Informations stickers
Ul1863 Ul1836 Ul1862

99982504




Stickers for ploughs 3910L

Stickers

ul1867

4 48059232
= } o

N

)l
i

3910 “Flex Frame” models (Left side)

1890 x 80 mm

( JoHN DEERE ] Stickers <10 furrows: 48059220
2890 x 80 mm
( JOHN DEERE | Stickers >=10 furrows: 48059221

3910 “Flex Frame” models (Right side)

1890 x 80 mm
Stickers <10 furrows: 48059220 l JOHN DEERE }

2890 x 80 mm

Stickers >=10 furrows: 48059223 l JOHN DEERE }




000 Non Sectionalized Catalog

106 3910 on-land Plow PC12337 (H.1)
ST779826(A.2)



	3910 on-land Plow
	Contents
	Introduction
	000 Non Sectionalized Catalog
	1 - Hitch Assembly
	3 - Hitch Point Quick 3/4 Standard
	5 - Kit 2 Wheel 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler, Yellow Rim
	7 - Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	9 - Turnover SPSL9 Standard (2/4)
	11 - Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	13 - Turnover SPSL9 Standard (4/4)
	15 - Hydraulic Kit N°65B Turnover
	16 - Hydraulic Kit N°65C
	17 - Ram and Piston Turnover
	19 - Independant Hydraulic Front Furrow
	21 - Hydraulic Kit N°65E
	23 - Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180, Yellow Rim
	25 - Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	27 - Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	29 - Front Extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9
	31 - Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	33 - Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	35 - Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (2/3)
	37 - Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (3/3)
	39 - Hydraulic Kit N°65A
	41 - Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 Studs, Yellow Rim
	42 - Rear Beam SPF/L-B9, 3-Furrows (1000)
	43 - Rear Extension SPF/L-B9 1/100
	45 - Shearbolt Protection
	47 - Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (1/2)
	49 - Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (2/2)
	51 - Plain Body (1/2)
	53 - Plain Body (2/2)
	55 - Slatted Body (1/2)
	57 - Slatted Body (2/2)
	59 - Option Share + Point
	61 - Body
	63 - Body
	65 - Wing Coulter
	66 - Extension Mouldboard BP351W
	67 - Vari-Fix Skimmers Model 212B
	69 - Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	71 - Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500
	73 - Kit for Ploughs Less than or Equal to 9 Bodies, on-land Plow
	75 - Kit for Ploughs Greater than 9 Bodies
	77 - Key Kit 36-46 For SPF9-SPL9
	79 - Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	81 - Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	83 - Rear Hitch
	85 - Hose Holder
	86 - Top Link Reinforcement
	87 - Top Link
	88 - Wheels 560/60R22.5 TL 161E8/0 FL693
	89 - Trailed Lifter's Hydraulic Hoses Kit
	91 - Renforced 110x70 C300
	93 - Safety / Informations Stickers


	Alphabetical Index
	A
	Accumulator, Accumulator Kit, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)...
	Arm, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Axle, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Axle, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (2/3)
	Axle, Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500
	Axle, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Axle, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Axle, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Axle, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Axle, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Axle, Trailed Lifter (2/2)

	B
	Bar, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Body
	Body
	Breather, Renforced 110x70 C300

	C
	Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (2/3)
	Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (3/3)
	Chain, Safety Chain, Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	Coupling, Hitch Assembly
	Cover, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Cutter, Colter Knife, Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500
	Cylinder, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht...
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht...
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Hydraulic Kit N°65A
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Independant Hydraulic Front...
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	Cylinder, Independant Hydraulic Front Furrow
	Cylinder, Renforced 110x70 C300
	Cylinder, Trailed Lifter's Hydraulic Hoses Kit
	Cylinder, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)

	D
	Decal, Label, Safety / Informations Stickers
	Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500
	Disc, Disk Colter, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Disc, Disk Colter, Wing Coulter
	Disk, Disk Colter, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Disk, Disk Colter, Wing Coulter
	Drawbar, Trailed Lifter (2/2)

	E
	Extension Mouldboard BP351W
	Extension, Extension Mouldboard BP351W
	Extension, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Extension, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Extension, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Extension, Front Extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9
	Extension, Rear Extension SPF/L-B9 1/100
	Extension, Trailed Lifter (2/2)

	F
	Fender, Body
	Fender, Body
	Frame, Center Frame, Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	Frame, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (2/4)
	Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Front Extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9

	H
	Handle, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	Hitch Assembly
	Hitch Point Quick 3/4 Standard
	Hitch, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Hitch, Hitch Assembly
	Hitch, Rear Hitch
	Hitch, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Hose Holder
	Hose, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Hose, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Hose, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Hose, Front Extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9
	Hose, Hitch Assembly
	Hose, Hitch Point Quick 3/4 Standard
	Hose, Hose Holder
	Hose, Hydraulic Kit N°65A
	Hose, Hydraulic Kit N°65B Turnover
	Hose, Hydraulic Kit N°65E
	Hose, Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	Hose, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	Hub, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Hydraulic Kit N°65A
	Hydraulic Kit N°65B Turnover
	Hydraulic Kit N°65C
	Hydraulic Kit N°65E

	I
	Independant Hydraulic Front Furrow

	K
	Key Kit 36-46 For SPF9-SPL9
	Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)
	Kit 2 Wheel 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler, Yellow Rim
	Kit for Ploughs Greater than 9 Bodies
	Kit for Ploughs Less than or Equal to 9 Bodies, on-land Plow
	Knife, Colter Knife, Disc Coulter Fix With Notched Disc Dia500

	L
	Label, Safety / Informations Stickers
	Latch, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)

	O
	Option Share + Point

	P
	Pinion, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Piston, Ram and Piston Turnover
	Piston, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Pivot, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Pivot, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Pivot, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Pivot, Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180, Yellow Rim
	Pivot, Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (1/2)
	Plain Body (1/2)
	Plain Body (2/2)
	Plate, Body
	Plate, Body
	Plate, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (2/3)
	Plate, Hitch Assembly
	Plate, Hitch Point Quick 3/4 Standard
	Plate, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Plate, Trailed Lifter's Hydraulic Hoses Kit
	Plate, Vari-Fix Skimmers Model 212B

	R
	Ram and Piston Turnover
	Rear Beam SPF/L-B9, 3-Furrows (1000)
	Rear Extension SPF/L-B9 1/100
	Rear Hitch
	Renforced 110x70 C300
	Rim, Wheel, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Rim, Wheel, Kit 2 Wheel 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler, Yellow Rim
	Rim, Wheel, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Rim, Wheel, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Rim, Wheel, Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 Studs, Yellow Rim
	Rim, Wheel, Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180, Yellow Rim
	Rim, Wheel, Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (1/2)
	Rim, Wheels 560/60R22.5 TL 161E8/0 FL693
	Rod, Renforced 110x70 C300
	Roll, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (3/3)
	Roll, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Roll, Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	Roll, Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (2/2)
	Roller, Tapered Roller Bearing, Kilt Coulter DOK D510 (Pair)

	S
	Safety / Informations Stickers
	Shaft, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Shaft, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Shaft, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Shaft, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Shaft, Vari-Fix Skimmers Model 212B
	Shearbolt Protection
	Slatted Body (1/2)
	Slatted Body (2/2)
	Sleeve, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Sleeve, Kit for Ploughs Greater than 9 Bodies
	Sleeve, Kit for Ploughs Less than or Equal to 9 Bodies,...

	T
	Toolbox, Key Kit 36-46 For SPF9-SPL9
	Top Link Reinforcement
	Top Link
	Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Trailed Lifter (2/2)
	Trailed Lifter's Hydraulic Hoses Kit
	Trunnion, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Tube, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Tube, Front Beam SPL-B9 4-Furrows (1000)
	Tube, Front Beam SPL-B9 5-Furrows (1000)
	Tube, Front Beam SPL-B9, 8- Furrows (1000)
	Tube, Front Extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9
	Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	Turnover SPSL9 Standard (2/4)
	Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Turnover SPSL9 Standard (4/4)

	U
	Universal joint, Yoke, Independant Hydraulic Front Furrow

	V
	Valve, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Valve, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (2/3)
	Valve, Ram and Piston Turnover
	Valve, Trailed Lifter's Hydraulic Hoses Kit
	Valve, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (1/4)
	Vari-Fix Skimmers Model 212B

	W
	Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 Studs, Yellow Rim
	Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180, Yellow Rim
	Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (1/2)
	Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (2/2)
	Wheel, Central Carriage SPSF/L Ht : 180 (1/3)
	Wheel, Kit 2 Wheel 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler, Yellow Rim
	Wheel, Rim, Wheels 560/60R22.5 TL 161E8/0 FL693
	Wheel, Trailed Lifter (1/2)
	Wheel, Turnover SPSL9 Standard (3/4)
	Wheel, Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504, 8 Studs, Yellow Rim
	Wheel, Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180, Yellow Rim
	Wheel, Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, Yellow Rim / SPL9 - Rear (1/2)
	Wheels 560/60R22.5 TL 161E8/0 FL693
	Wing Coulter

	Y
	Yoke, Independant Hydraulic Front Furrow



	198354_en_jd.pdf
	Feuille 1
	Vues
	ECLATE



	stickers_3910L.pdf
	stickers_3910L-page1
	stickers_3910L-page2

	ra7211_en_jd.pdf
	Feuille 1
	Vues
	main_view



	rc3601_en_jd_1_B.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	ECLATE






